

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN Sess.Case No.13/2025
(State of Maharashtra Vs. Nawaj Badshah Mulani)
(CNR No.MHSN170003292025)

1. I have gone through the charge-sheet and the documents therein. In my opinion there is sufficient ground for proceeding against the accused for an offence punishable under section 223, 274, 123,3(5) of the BNS and section 59 of Food Safety and Standards Act. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Issue process against the accused for an offence punishable under section 223, 274, 123,3(5) of the BNS and section 59 of Food Safety and Standards Act. Matter is adjourned for return of summons on next date.

Vita
dt.05.04.2025

(R.R.Bhagwat)
Additional Sessions Judge,Vita.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file, are same word to word, as per the original order/judgment.

Name of Stenographer	: S.V.Agnihotri (Steno Grade-I)
Court	: DJ-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge,Vita
Date of order	: 05.04.2025
Signed by Presiding officer on	: 05.04.2025
Uploaded on	: 05.04.2025

