



ORDER BELOW EXH. 76 IN
CIVIL MISC. APPLICATION NO. 12/2025
(Abhijit Tukaram Patil Vs. Yojana Abhijit Patil)

1. This Court had passed common order below Exh.62 and Exh.68 on 06/05/2026 and it was specifically directed to father Abhijit to hand over custody of son Tejomani to mother Yojana on the next date of hearing. Accordingly, matter was kept on 07/05/2026, but the said directions were not complied. Therefore, matter is again kept on today's board i.e. on 08/05/2026, but in vain. Ld. Counsel Shri. J. P. Kumbhar for father Abhijit appeared and submitted that he had given necessary instructions to his client for compliance of the order of the Court, but he did not give positive response. Considering overall conduct of father Abhijit and his failure to comply directions of this Court as per order dt. 06/05/2026, mother Yojana is entitled to get custody of son Tejomani and for this purpose, police protection can be allowed. Accordingly, present application for police protection is liable to be allowed. Hence, I pass the following order.

: ORDER :

1. Application Exh.76 is allowed.
2. P. I. Tasgaon Police Station is directed to provide police protection to mother Yojana for obtaining custody of Tejomani from father Abhijit in compliance of common order below Exh.62 and

Exh.68 dt. 06/05/2026 in Civil M.A. No.12/2025
after necessary charges are deposited by mother
Yojana.

7. Application at Exh.76 is disposed off.

Vita
dt.08/05/2026.

(R.R. Bhagwat)
District Judge-1, Vita

<u>CERTIFICATE</u>	
I affirm that, the contents of this PDF File Order are same, word to word, as per the original order.	
Name of Stenographer	G.S.Parve (Grade - I)
Name of Court	District Judge – 1 & Additional Sessions Judge, Vita
Date of Order	08/05/2026
Order signed by the Presiding Officer	08/05/2026
Order uploaded on	08/05/2026